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 Boarding Residence Center Important Dates 2022-2023 School Year 

 August Move-In and School Start 

 Saturday, August 13, 2022:  Any student living in the  boarding residence center and has 
 confirmed participation in a fall sport is allowed to move in at this time. The fall sports for 
 2022 are: Cross Country, Football, Boys Soccer, Girls Soccer, Girls Tennis, Girls Swim & Dive, 
 Fall Dance Club, and Volleyball. 

 Monday, August 15, 2022  : Fall sports begin. 

 Monday, August 22, 2022:  New  students, who are not  participating in a fall sport, are allowed 
 to move into the boarding residence center on this date. They should arrive no later than 
 Thursday, August 25 in order to be present for new student orientation on Friday, August 26. 

 Thursday, August 25, 2022:  Any returning students  to the boarding residence center can begin 
 to move in and should arrive no later than Saturday, August 27, 2022. 

 Friday, August 26, 2022:  New student orientation day. 

 Monday, August 29, 2022:  School begins for all students. 

 Christmas Break 

 Christmas Break is from December 22, 2022 to January 3rd, 2022. 

 Thursday, December 22, 2022:  Boarding residence center  closes for Christmas Break at 12 p.m. 
 (noon). Students must leave for Christmas break and have other housing arrangements in 
 place. Please coordinate with the Residence Center Director. If you are an international 
 student traveling abroad, please connect with Shanna Peterson for a travel I20. 

 Tuesday, January 3, 2023:  Boarding residence center  reopens. Classes resume on Wednesday, 
 January 4, 2023. 

 Graduation for Seniors and Last Day of School 



 Friday, May 26, 2023:  Last day of school for seniors. All seniors must be present in class 
 through this date; early departure is  not  permitted. 

 Saturday, May 27, 2023:  The earliest seniors may leave,  but they are  strongly  encouraged to 
 stay through the graduation ceremony on Friday, June 2rd, and depart sometime afterwards. 

 Wednesday, June 7, 2023:  Last day of school for all  other grades (9-11). 

 Friday, June 9, 2023:  The boarding residence center  will close for the school year. 


